Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Paul MULHAUSER	04/11/2008
Mr. Kyungmin Andy LEE	04/11/2008
Mr. Mark KRESS	04/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spencer Forrest, Inc.	
Street Address:	64 Post Road West	
City:	Westport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	: 06880	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29296167

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)229-9901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 229-9928

Email: SJKirchanski@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Stefan J. Kirchanski
Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park E.

Address Line 2: 21 st Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56457-251922	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stefan J. Kirchanski	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021395 FRAME: 0226

500622152

S40.00

source=assignment_2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021395 FRAME: 0227

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inven	(2)	Paul MULHAUSER (4) Kyungmin Andy LEE (5) Mark KRESS (6)				
		(3)	Mark KRESS (6) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert name of Assigned	9 (9)	Spencer Forrest, Inc.				
(10)	Insert state of Incorpora Assignee	tion of (10)					
(11)	Insert address of Assign	pee (11)	of 64 Post Road West, Westport, CT 06880 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as				
(12)	Insert identification of In such as Title, Case Nun Foreign Application Nun	nber or	HAIR FIBER DISPENSER, 29/296,167 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.				
(13)	Insert Date of filing of Application	(13)	on <u>15 October 2008</u>				
contin assigr	The undersigned uing United States, interest.	national and fore	cute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and eign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate ons as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.				
declar possib	ed concerning this appl	ication or contir	ecute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be nuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way ard with such interference.				
conne	 The undersigned ction with claims or provi 	agree(s) to exe sions of the Inte	cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in emational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.				
United	The undersigned States patent to the Ass	agree(s) to per signee.	rform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid				
of the	☑ Commissioner to issue any and a ☑ the United Sta ng from said application entire interest, and herel	of Patents □ _ all Letters Patent tes □ _ ☑ any or any division o by covenants tha	te(s) and request(s) the Patent Office of any foreign or designated country is of foreign or designated country or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee at he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and ement in conflict herewith.				
43,453 desira	6) The undersigned 3 and all of Venable LLF ble in order to comply with	hereby appoin the power to in the the rules of tes Patent and T	its Stefan J. Kirchanski, 36,568, JoAnna M. Esty, 31,482, Matthew J. Spark, insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or rademark Office ⊠ any Patent Office concerned				
Date:	· ·	Signature of In	ventor 1				
Date:	Signature of Inventor 2						
Date:	ate: Signature of Inventor 2ate: Signature of Inventor 3						
Date:		Signature of In	Inventor 4				
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 5				
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 6				

PATENT REEL: 021395 FRAME: 0228

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Invent	for(s) (1) (2) (3)		HAUSER Andy LEE	(4) (5) (6)		
		(3)	In considera	eration of the sum itions paid to eac	of one dollar (\$1.00) a	and other good and valuable the undersigned agree(s) to ver to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	_	Forrest, Inc.	-		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporal Assignee	tion of (10)	Delaware				
(11)	Insert address of Assign	,	 of 64 Post Road West, Westport, CT 06880 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title a interest in the invention known as 				
(12) Insert identification of Invention, (such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		iber or	for which United St	HAIR FIBER DISPENSER, 29/296,167 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pater United States of America or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereo			
(13)	Insert Date of filing of Application	(13)	on <u>15 (</u>	October 2008		AAAAAAA KOOOKKKKK	
	The undersigned	national and for	eign applic	ations for the abov	re-identified invention a	ginal, reissue, divisional and nd also to execute separate ent.	
		cation or conti	nuation or	division thereof a		interference which may be the Assignee in every way	
conne	3) The undersigned ction with claims or provi	agree(s) to exe sions of the Inte	cute all pa ernational C	pers and documer Convention for Prof	nts and perform any act rection of Industrial Proj	which may be necessary in perty or similar agreements.	
United	The undersigned States patent to the Ass		rform all a	ffirmative acts wh	ich may be necessary	to obtain a grant of a valid	
of the	to issue any and a ⊠ the United Sta ing from said application	of Patents ☐ _ all Letters Paten tes ☐ _ ☑ any or any division by covenants th	_Patent Off ts of foreign or o or divisions at he has (ice the Patent C designated country s or continuing app (they have) full righ	lications thereof to the	esignated country said Assignee, as Assignee nterest herein assigned, and	
43,45 desira	3 and all of Venable LLF able in order to comply wit	the power to the the rules of	insert on t	his assignment an		31,482, Matthew J. Spark, which may be necessary or	
for red	cordation of this documen			y			
Date:	April 11,2008	Signature of Ir	ventor 1	Tane Mer	Vanne .		
Date:	April 11, 2008	Signature of Ir	ventor 2	24/	-7		
Date:	***************************************	Signature of Ir	ventor 3	•			
Date:	,	Signature of Ir	ventor 4				
Date:	***************************************	Signature of Ir	ventor 5				
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 6				

RECORDED: 08/15/2008

PATENT REEL: 021395 FRAME: 0229